		FRONT			ALAB	AMA UNIFO				/OFF	ENS	SE	REF	POR	T	1	0-3	
				2 Data	of Report	3 Time of Report		Z IVI E N		ement Date	6 Act	ency C	ase Numb	ner				
	RI#	امامام				07:03		Offense		16 14	1	-			2 0	05	8 1	2
A 8 A	L 0	0 1 0	0 0	0				ASupplement	UZ		4 2			9 Sec	tor		011	
			unty	Sheri	iff's Off	ice												
_		of incident or O			Misdem		Completed	11	Degree		12 U	CR Co	de	13 St	ate Code	e/Local Ord	nance	
										2 3								
	14 Type o	of Incident or C	ffense	Felon	y 🗌 Misdeme	eanor Attempted	Completed	15	Degree	•	16 U	CR Co	de	17 St	ate Codi	e/Local Ord	inance	
									-	2 3	1.100		an sei ti Taut Sinter es					
	18 Place	of Occurrence			Пс	heck here if event occurred	at vicana's resi			emographic D Race	21 Ett		n is an inc	ividual)		22 Mult	ple	23 Age
									M							U Victi		
-	H offens	se occurred at	victim's re	sidence, the	en only the appr	eximate location should be	e listed in this s	24		r Suspected		7	2		uvenile	Gang 26 1	Hate Bia	23 Age s 27 Bias Code
Z	(For ex	ample, a block should be list	k number	should be a	entered.) If the	offense occurred elsewh	ere, then the	specific		cohol mputer Equ	toment		Drugs J/A	<u> </u>	dult Gal Ione/Uni		Yes No	Code
EVENT	29 Point	of Entry	3	30 Method of		31 Local Use	32 Lighting	33	Weathe	-	ocation 1					17 Liquo		l
		or 🗌 Root ndow 🗌 Othe		Forcible No Force		d Forcible 447D	1 Natural 2 Moon		Clear	1 7 2	Termin Sank	al	09 Drug 10 Field			18 Parki	ng Lot/C	
		red from MM/D		Sector .	ent 🗌 AM 37	Day of Week	3 Artificial E 4 Artificial II	xterior 3	Cloudy Rain	03	Bar		11 Govt	Public Bu	uilding	19 Stora 20 Resid	lence/Ho	
				:			5 Unknown	5	Fog Snow	05	Church Comme	ercial	12 Supe 13 High	way/Stree	ŧ.	21 Resta 22 Scho	ol/Colles	
	38 Occur	red to MM/DD/	YY 39	Time of Eve	ent AM 40	Day of Week	41 # Premise Entered		Hail Unkno	wn 07	Constru Conv S	tore	14 Hotel 15 Jail/F	rison		23 Servi 24 Spec	ialty Sto	e
	47 Tuno (Cdoxical		•	MIL		(Burglary)				Dept St	tore	16 Lake	Waterwa	У	25 Other	/Unknow	wn
	42 Type (Activit	tv B	Buying/F Cultivati	Receiving D no/Manu B	Distributing/S E Exploiting Ch	elling O Operating/Pron ildren P Possessing/Co		Fransporting/I Ising/Consum			voe	I Indi B Bus		Financ Govern		k) R Rel S Soc	igious O ciety	rg
	44 Loss	45 Property	46 Qty				Description						48 Do	llar Value		49 R	ecovere	đ
	Code	Códe			Include M	lake, Model, Size Type, Se		ug Type, Dru	g Qty, Et	C.			Stolen	Dama	ged	Date	<u> </u>	'alue
										•								
										÷								
_						· .											-	-
≿							-									-		
Ř						,												
Ā						A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		-									1	
PROPERTY				n na an													1.	
ш											t on Suppli	ement						
	Loss Coo	te ter in loss co	de colum	n (Property Code Enter # in prop	perty 07 Computer 08 Consumable		Household (Jewelry	Boods		urse/Wall adios/TV/					84 Structure 85 Structure		
	S Stole:	n BB	urned praed/	"" t	ype column) 01 Aircraft	09 Credit Card 10 Drugs	18	Livestock Merchandise	-		ecordings				3	86 Tools - F 87 Trucks		
	R Record	iged/ Co	ounterfeite	ed	02 Alcohol 03 Autos	11 Drug Equip 12 Farm Equip	20	Money Negotiable I		29 St			Occupan Dwelling	cy Dwellin	ng 3	88 Vehicle I 99 Watercra		cessories
	C Confis	scated/	Ovie		04 Bicycles 05 Buses	13 Firearms 14 Gambling Eg	22	Non-negotia Office Equip	ble Instra	J 31 St	ructure -	Other	Commerc iai/ Manu			7 Other	an	
					06 Clothes	15 Heavy Const	ruction 24	Other Motor	Vehicle	33 St	ructure -	Public/	Commun					
	50 Stolen Vehicle Or		itolen Iusiness	Reside		ad hur	C Title			52 Veh. Cai	tegories	_	covered spect's V			v's Vehicle thorized Us		bandoned Other
ŝ	53 Vehicle	Year 54 Veh	icle Make	1	55 Vehic	ie Model	56 Number Ve	h Stolen 5	7 Vehicle	Description	n	<u> </u>	opotto /	official l		01011200 00		
	58 Vehicle	e Style	59 Vehi	cle Color			1				60 Licer	ise		6	1 LST	62 LIY	63 Tag	Color
E	Rd Vobiele	VIN Number	Top			Bottom					65 Warr	ant Dia	pad 1	Warrant I	lumber			
ž												-	No No		vumper			
		icle Recovery For 24XX UCR		66 Stole	n in your jurisdi	ction? here?				67 Recover	ed in you		iction? ere?					
	68 Case #	1				X 70 Case #				71 SFX 7		-					73 SFX	
z	74 Case S	Status	75 M	ultiple Case	s Closed Listed	Above												
2		ending	м	luitiple Case	s Closed Listed	On Supplement		Howze	•	•						045		
\$		active		ase Disposit		78 Exceptional Clearance		79 Reportin	d Otscer							Officer ID N	umber	
	3 Cl 76 Entere	d NCIC/ACJIC	2 CI	leared by An	rest (Juvenile) rest (Adult)	A Suspect/Offender Dea B Prosecution Declined		80 Assisting	Officer							Officer ID N	umber	
ź	Yes		3 UI 4 E)	nfounded (ceptional Cl		Other Prosecution C Extradition Denied		av nadauliy								CARE IN N		
ADMINISTRATION			5 A0	Iministrative	ly Cleared	D Victim Refused to Co E Juvenile (No Custody		81 Supervis	sor Appro	val						Officer ID N	umber	
AD	Date	(MM/DD/YY)				F Death of Victim												
Í	NIC/AIN #	#:					-	82 Watch C	<u>omman</u>	ler						Officer ID N	umber	
																		ACJIC . IT-05

 \sim

Description Description Description Description Description Description VIEW_R_R_R_ Description Description Description Description Description Description Dis Exploring Description Desc		BACK	- -	_	тн			M IS CONFI							HE					20	F3	
corr 0.2 1.6 1.4 07.03 1.4 0.2 0.0 <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>W/DD/YY)</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>·</th><th></th><th>87</th><th></th><th>fender</th><th></th><th></th></t<>					W/DD/YY)											·		87		fender		
NZE, R, R. Image: Structure in the image: Structure in t	Re	port - Continued	02	16	14	0	7:03		2	-	<u> </u>	-	0 2				2		Шм	issing Pen		Multiple
View Image:		,	le Name)		Or					89 Suf	11X 90	· ب			Home P	none		-				_
Settler	C		int Laiddin Ai	amal			00	07 Addroso	/Chro.el	City St	70 70		Ion-Reside		Home P	hone						i
UI Exploying/0000 102 Address (Bave, CB), State, 707 104 Work Hone 0 Seet 107 Rave 100 Address (Bave, CB), State, 707 104 Work Hone 100 Over Prices 0 Seet 107 Rave 100 Address (Bave, CB), State, 707 104 Work Hone 100 Over Prices 0 Seet 107 Rave 100 Address (Bave, CB), State, 707 100 Work Hone 100 Over Prices 100 Over Prices 0 Concentre 100 Work Hone <		Victim #	ISL, MIGUE IV	ane)				97 Address	(Olleel	, City, St	ан, Д	μ)		201	i lonto i						-	
Direction			•																			
Gold NDF Rate	5	101 Employer/School			102 Occup	ation		103 Addres	s (Stree	et, City, S	State, Z	Zip)						ľ	104 Wo	rk Phone		
Image: 1 Image: 1 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>ŀ</td><td>105 Oth</td><td>er Phone</td><td></td><td></td></td<>													-					ŀ	105 Oth	er Phone		
Output			Spanish	108	109 HGT	110 WGT	111 0	Date of Birth	112	Age 1	13 Vic	tim St	SN				114	l Compla	inant Si	SN		
Control Offer Internet Int		Multiple 115 116 Ethnic	ity 🗌 His						119 Vic	tim was?	(Expl	lain R	elationship	.)		· -		-				
I Honde, Flexer, Vice, etc. Devolve: 123 Surface 11 Statement for Assault? 20 Place of Occurrence (Devolve: Lower and place) 10 Statement for Assault? 123 Surface 123 Surface<		LE Officer U Other			No													0.4				
23 Pack of Occurrence [Char ward sheet address helps] 124 [http://listed.com/liste		Firearm H			ate	-		eapons/Firear	msrio	ois Usea	in One	anse			Цна	nogun		Ritte	∐ și	olgun		aowa
big:r [1] Bit Broken Bows L. Savet Laizanton O Other Machiner Multiple U Microackur big:r [1] Bit Broken Bows L. Savet Laizanton O Other Machiner Multiple U Microackur 20 Ciff [1] Statume (Lait, First, Middon) [1] Li SFX [1] Statume (Lait, First, Middon) [1] Statume (Lait, First, Middon)<		123 Place of Occurrence	alei Langelu		ter exact stre	eet address h	nere.)	1;	None		Lio	toma	1 Iniany	1 1	dinor lai		т	Loss of	Teeth	125	Sector	
20 Configuration 1 Yes No 1 Yes No 1 Yes No 20 Configuration 1 Yes 1 Yes No 1 Yes No 1 Yes No 20 Configuration 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes No 1 Yes No 1 Yes No 20 Configuration 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes No 1 Yes No 41 Address (Breer, Cley, State, Zap) 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes No No 1 Yes No No <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Injury B</td><td>Broker</td><td></td><td>LS</td><td>evere</td><td>Laceration</td><td>00</td><td>Other Ma</td><td>ijor Inji</td><td>ury U</td><td>Uncons</td><td>cious</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>								Injury B	Broker		LS	evere	Laceration	00	Other Ma	ijor Inji	ury U	Uncons	cious			
2/2 Colored 134 Bits 134 Bits 135 Bits 136 Bits 136 Bits 136 Bits			ide & Assault	t.		Simple					13							_				
41 Address (Brveit, Celly, Stale, Zip) 142 Hord 143 Word 144 Encidy 1149anit 144 Encidy 1149anit 144 Encidy 1149anit 145 Annual 46 Protable Destination 147 Fige 48 Hair 149 Completation 150 Annual 150	-		First, Middle	<u>)</u>														138 Se	2X	139 Date	of Birth	140 Ag
Answer (Last, First, Middle) 147 Eye 148 Hair 140 Completion 100 Mind 100 Mind 51 Clashing 152 153 Alams 124 Eye 148 Hair 140 Completion 100 Mind Weeson 51 Clashing 150 Sext 157 Alas 126 Alams 126 Social Social Security 160 Sext 157 Alas 100 Sext 157 Alas 100 Sext			4-4- 7 1-1				-						142 LIGT	11230	IGT			1		1451 200		1 Englieb
Vol / Unitable Destination Image: Control of the stand of the s		141 Address (Street, City, S	(a(e, 21p)						-							01	er					
Sa Of # 150 Rame (Last, First, Middle) 153 SFX 157 Alias 156 Social Socia		146 Probable Destination								147 Ey	e 148	Hair	149 Compl	exion	· · · · ·			o		Wea	pon	
94 07 # 155 Name (Last, First, Middle) 155 SFX 157 Adas 150 Bootal Security # 171 Bootal		151 Clothing		-				·		Harks		'e#200		mutatia					🗌 Dua	l Arrest (D	omestic	Violence)
B3 Address (Breet, City, State, Zip) H64 HGT H64 WGT		154 Off # 155 Name (Last,	First, Middle)		1	56 SFX			MAIRS	ا ليبا					59 Ra		160 Se		161 Date	of Birth	162 Age
BP Protable Destination 189 Eye 171 Complexion 172 Armed Watter in the second in the information in the information in the second in the information in the second in the information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone 173 Clorking 174 Scars Marks Tatloos Amputations 172 Armed Water in the information in the information in the information in the second in the information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone 176 177 178 177 178 180 181 Home 182 Work 177 178 186 187 188 189 Home 190 Work 190 Work 184 186 187 188 198 Home 190 Work 198 Work 198 Work 192 196 197 Home 198 Work 198 Work 198 Work 198 Work 192 193 194 195 196 197 Home 198 Work 198 Other 190 194 195 196 197 Home 198 Work 198 Other 190 194 195 196 197 Home 198 Work 198 Other 190 194 195 196 197 H		163 Address (Street, City, S	tate, Zip)	-						;			164 HGT	165 W		ШВ 166 Et	nnicity	1-		· ·		
73 Clorking 174 174 175 Adress 175 Outed Amputations Variable 177 178 178 Adress Contact Telephone Numbers 76 177 178 179 181 Home 182 Work 76 177 178 179 180 181 Home 182 Work 84 185 186 187 188 180 190 181 Home 182 Work 84 185 186 187 188 196 197 198 190 191		168 Probable Destination				-		-		169 Ey	e 170	Hair	171 Comp	l lexion		172 An	med					Jomer
Name (Last, First, Middle) Sex Race Date of Birth Address Contact Telephone Numbers 76 177 178 179 179 199 190 191 191 191 192 192 192 192 192 193 194 193 194 193 194 193 194 195 196 197 198 198 190 <td< td=""><td></td><td>173 Clothing</td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>]</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>An</td><td>ested</td><td>Dua</td><td></td><td></td><td>Violence)</td></td<>		173 Clothing		-		-]					An	ested	Dua			Violence)
76 177 178 179 180 181 Home 182 Work 64 185 186 197 188 198 199 Work 82 185 196 197 Home 190 Work 191 Other 92 193 194 195 196 197 Home 198 Work 90 Witness # 1 SSN 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 196 Other 90 Witness # 1 SSN 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 93 203 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 93 203 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 93 203 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 93 203 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 93 203 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 93 203 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 93 203 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 93 204 Mitness # 182 Mont in the scient of the assignment. 201 Mitness # 2 SSN 93 205 Mitnest paint in the scinten the scient of the scient of the scint of t	-	Name (Last First Middle)			Sex	Race			<u>-</u>	Marks				iputatio	ns				elephon	e Number	\$	-
B4 Ib5 Ib7 Ib8 Ib7 Ib		175								0			-		181 Ho	me						
Arr H W A 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191 190		-			. = -														183	Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
92 I 04 I 05 196 197 Home 198 Work 92 I 05 I 05 196 197 Home 198 Work 92 I 05 I 05 196 197 Home 198 Work 92 I 05 I 05 196 197 Home 198 Work 93 I responded to the airplane crash site on Goodner Mountain Road for security detail of the site. Upon my arrival I was briefed by Lieutenant Mayes of my job detail for the assignment. During the day several of Center Point Fire employees was on the scene to and from the crash site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of formation of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone 04 Continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency CRI 206 Assisting Agency CRE Number 207 Sr. 208 Warrant Signed Warrant Signed Warrant # 205 Add Cases Crose Narding I' No 04 Continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency CRI 206 Assisting Agency CRE Number 207 Sr. 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 205 Add Cases Crose Narding I' No 04 Stopped to provide information given by me to the low cross No 210 211 Marting I' No 211 Marting I' No 04 Stopped to moting 205 Assisting Agency CRI Point Pilot		184			185	186	_ 1	17	188	3					189 Ho	me						
NARRATIVE, PLANE CRASH, 20140216 199 Other I responded to the airplane crash site on Goodner Mountain Road for security detail of the site. Upon my arrival I was briefed by Lieutenant Mayes of my job detail for the assignment. During the day several of Center Point Fire employees was on the scene to and from the crash site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of stopped to provide information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone 20 Gottinued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency ORI 205 Assisting Agency ORI 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 200 Add. Cases Close Narrative read his report and that all the information given by me is 210 211 Upter Lawe read his report and that all the information given by me is 210 211 Upter Upter 211 Upter Upter 212 State Lawe read his report and that all the information given by me is 210 211 Upter Upter 211 Upter Upter 211 Upter Upter 211 Upter Upter]		-						(0711)				-			
00 Witness # 1 SSN 201 Witness # 2 SSN 202 Witness # 3 SSN 03 NARRATIVE, PLANE CRASH, 20140216 I responded to the airplane crash site on Goodner Mountain Road for security detail of the site. Upon my arrival I was briefed by Lieutenant Mayes of my job detail for the assignment. During the day several of Center Point Fire employees was on the scene to and from the crash site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of stopped to provide information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone 04 Continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency ORI 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant Signed 209 Add. Cases Close Number 04 continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency ORI 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Close Number 04 to the bast of my knowledge. 1 to the bast of my knowledge. 201 state Use 201 state Use 04 to the bast of my knowledge. 201 state Use 210 state Use 210 state Use		192 .						0	190	2					19/ HO	me			L			
NARRATIVE, PLANE CRASH, 20140216 I responded to the airplane crash site on Goodner Mountain Road for security detail of the site. Upon my arrival I was briefed by Lieutenant Mayes of my job detail for the assignment. During the day several of Center Point Fire employees was on the scene to and from the crash site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of		200 Witness # 1 SSN						1 Witness # 2	2 SSN						202 Wi	ness #	3 SSN					
I responded to the airplane crash site on Goodner Mountain Road for security detail of the site. Upon my arrival I was briefed by Lieutenant Mayes of my job detail for the assignment. During the day several of Center Point Fire employees was on the scene to and from the crash site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of for the information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone determine the scene to provide information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone Narrative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer Narrative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer Narrative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 208 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 208 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 100	-	203]		-						
I responded to the airplane crash site on Goodner Mountain Road for security detail of the site. Upon my arrival I was briefed by Lieutenant Mayes of my job detail for the assignment. During the day several of Center Point Fire employees was on the scene to and from the crash site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of for the information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone determine the scene to provide information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone Narrative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer Narrative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer Narrative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 208 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 208 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 100															-							
I responded to the airplane crash site on Goodner Mountain Road for security detail of the site. Upon my arrival I was briefed by Lieutenant Mayes of my job detail for the assignment. During the day several of Center Point Fire employees was on the scene to and from the crash site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of for the information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone determine the scene to provide information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone Narrative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer Narrative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer Narrative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 srx 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 205 Assisting Agency OR 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 208 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 Warrant # 208 Add. Cases Closer 207 strative Y N 208 100																						
site. Upon my arrival I was briefed by Lieutenant Mayes of my job detail for the assignment. During the day several of Center Point Fire employees was on the scene to and from the crash site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of						orack	- oit	C		Inor	Mo		tain I		d fo					بهم ال		
During the day several of Center Point Fire employees was on the scene to and from the crash site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of																						
site collecting the pilot and passenger bodies. We also had Robert Bullock on the scene from FAA along with other agencies processing the scene. Robert Taylor of formation of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone stopped to provide information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone 205 Assisting Agency OR1 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 sFx 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer No 201 Liberal Use 201 Liberal Use 201 Liberal Use 201 SFx 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer No 201 Structure of my knowledge. 1 will assume full responsibility for notifying 201 Liberal Use 201 SFx 201 201																						h
Scene. Robert Taylor of																						
Robert Taylor of (phone numbers: or stopped to provide information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone 04 Continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency ORI 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 SFX 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 04 Continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency ORI 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 SFX 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 04 yes No										n FA	A a	lor	ng wit	h o	the	ag	enc	ies	proc	cessi	ng ti	he
Stopped to provide information of what he observed that night. Jimmy Stewart (phone 04 Continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency OR1 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 SFX 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 04 Continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency OR1 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 SFX 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 04 Yes No				-															_			
204 Continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency OR! 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 sF.x 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # 209 Add. Cases Closer 04 Continued on Supplement 205 Assisting Agency OR! 206 Assisting Agency Case Number 207 sF.x 208 Warrant Signed Warrant # Narrative Y Narrative Y N 04 offitm that I have read this report and that all the information given by me is 210 211 Local Use 211 Local Use 212 State Use					ala : f			af k =	4 1						la é	li		. –	-	1		
Yes No Narrative Y in N by affirm that I have read this report and that all the information given by me is to the best of my knowledge. Yes No 211 Local Use 211 Local Use 212 State Use 212 State Use 212 State Use						ormati					ser	vec	-									
to the best of my knowledge at will assume full responsibility for notifying and the provide at the provide the providet the pr			ent 205 A	ssisting Ag	ency ORI		206 Ass	sisting Agency	V Case	Number		1	20	7 SFX		·	-	Warr	ant#			
tancy if any stalen property or missing person baselin reported is returned							hs 210)		L		L	LL							211 Loc	al Use	
													Signature							212 Sta	le Use	

		3 OF 3
Jeffe	erson County Sheriff's Office	OFFICER'S WORK PRODUCT MAY NOT BE PUBLIC INFORMATION
	ADDITIONAL INCIDENT/OFFENSE NARRATIVE CONTINUED	76 Date and Time of Report 0 1 4 80 Case # 0 2 1 6 1 4 2 2 0 1 4 - 0 2 0 1 4 - 1 0 1 2 0 1 4 - 0 2 0 0 5 8 1 2 0 1 4 - 0 2 0 0 5 8 1 2 0 1 4 - 0 2 0 0 5 8 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
NARRATIVE	Lt. Mayes and Sgt. Sharit he advised th numbers: for the second or The bodies of the deceased was rem	ee if the airplane crash on his property. When he talked with them that the property owner name is a Bob Barks (phone moved by Coroner Yates, and taken to be processed.
NAI	would be back on 02-17-2014 to start th	00hrs, and FAA and the other agencies stated that they the clean up process.
NARRATIVE		
NARR		
ATIVE		
NARRATIVE		

Background Event Chronology

Event Number: 20140205515

Date	Time	<u>Term</u>	Operator	Action
02/14/14	22:34:45	call5	580867	EVENT CREATED: , Cross Streets= HIGHWAY 11 / NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE , Name= RHODES, RICK=TOWER MANAGER , Address= BIRMINGHAM INT AIRPORT , Phone Number= EVENT UPDATED: , Cross Streets= HIGHWAY 11 / NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE , Name= RHODES, RICK=TOWER MANAGER , Address= BIRMINGHAM INT AIRPORT , Phone Number= Agency= JCSD , Group= CH1 , Beat= 447 , Status= P , Priority= 1 , ETA= 0 , Hold Type= 0 , Primary Member= 0 , Current= F , Open Current= F , Type Code= S76 - PATROL REQUEST/NCTS Agency= JCSD , Group= CH1 , Beat= 447 , Status= P , Priority= 1 , ETA= 0 , Hold Type= 0 , Primary Member= 0 , Current= F , Open Current= F , Type Code= S76 - PATROL REQUEST/NCTS EVENT COMMENT= THE AIRPORT TOWER THOUGHT THAT THEY MAY HAD LOSS CONTACT WITH AN AIRPLANE AND THAT IS MAY HAVE POSSIBLY CRASHED NEAR THIS LOCATION. PLANE BEING A SMALL CESNA210 WITH NUMERICS ON THE TAIL BEING N732EJ AND IT'S A SINGLE ENGINE TYPE. PLANE FELL OFF OF THE RADAR IN THIS PARTICULAR AREA==ST. SLAIR COUNTY DISPATCH ADVISED AS WELL.
02/14/14	22:36:18	disp3	659942	Agency= JCSD, Group= CH1, Beat= 447, Status= A, Priority= 1, ETA= 0, Hold Type= 0, Primary Unit= 439N, Primary Member= 267969, Current= F, Open Current= F, Type Code= S76 - PATROL REQUEST/NCTS
02/14/14	22:42:35	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= BOLOED TO ALL UNITS
02/14/14	23:01:22	disp3	659942	Unit= 426, Status= DP, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR
				ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE
02/14/14	23:02:23	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT=
02/14/14	23:05:28	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= PER THE AIRLINE NO SEARCH DUE TO THE PLANE BEING PRIVATE
02/14/14	23:16:05	\$426	777856	Unit= 426, Status= UU, Employee= 777856 Unit= 426, Status= UE, Employee= 777856
02/14/14	23:16:06	\$426	777856	Unit= 426, Status= UC, Comment= New equipment list for Unit [426]:, Location= HIGHWAY
2/24/2014 1	1:09:08 PM		Eve	nt_Chronology Page 1

Date	<u>Time</u>	<u>Term</u>	<u>Operator</u>	Action
				11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE , Employee=
				777856
02/14/14	23:17:42	\$426	777856	EVENT COMMENT= New equipment list for Unit [426] : Unit= 426, Status= AR, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee= 777856
02/15/14	00:00:03	disp3	659942	Unit= 426, Status= ER, Location= WEEMS ROAD/OLD SPRINGVILLE ROAD, Employee= 777856 Unit= 426, Status= CL, Location= WEEMS ROAD/OLD
00400		<i></i>	(*** ** ***	SPRINGVILLE ROAD, Employee= 777856
02/15/14 02/15/14	00:00:26 00:07:58	disp3 disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= Unit= 447N, Status= DP, Location= HIGHWAY
02/15/14	00:07:38	uispo	659942	11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee= 763044
02/15/14	00:08:10	disp3	659942	Unit= 447N, Status= ER, Location= WEEMS ROAD/OLD SPRINGVILLE ROAD, Employee= 763044 Unit= 447N, Status= CL, Location= WEEMS
00/15/14	00-01-01	at	(600.40	ROAD/OLD SPRINGVILLE ROAD, Employee=763044
02/15/14	00:21:51	disp3	659942	Unit= 426, Status= AR, Location= WEEMS ROAD/OLD SPRINGVILLE ROAD, Employee= 777856
02/15/14	00:34:25	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	00:35:08	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= THE PLANE IS OUT OF LOUISANA TO A SOUTHERN PLANE INCCONTACT
02/15/14	00:35:31	disp3	659942	CONTACT PERSON LYLE EVENT COMMENT= PILOT IS AN ALAN
02/10/14	00.55.51	dispo	0.00042	CAMPBELLPASSENGER IS HIS WIFE
02/15/14	00:36:31	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= CELLUAR IS WITH CELLUAR SOUTH C-SPIRE. IS THE CO,ST. CLAIR REQUEST A PING ON THE PHONE AND ARE STANDING-BYE.
02/15/14	00:38:27	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT=DIRECTION IS FROM JACKSON MISSIPPI TO BHAM AIRPORT THE PLANE PASSED THE AIR PORT DIRECTION FOR LANDING WAS SOUTH THEN THE PLANE STARTED GOING NORTH
02/15/14	00:38:30	disp3	659942	THAT IS WHEN CONTACT WAS LOST EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	00:38:40	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= COMPLAINT HEARD 1HR AND 30 MIN AGO.
02/15/14	00:56:39	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	01:02:50	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= ECHO LAKE GATE CODE SENT TO 889 DEP ROBERSON #
02/15/14	01:05:49	dísp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= CALLED IN BY THE ALABAMA EMERGENCY MANANGEMENTCORRIDINATES FROM FAA LAST
				SHOW ON RADAR 33.7125N 86.549WCONTACT 33.4154 N 86.3424 WLAST AT 10:20 PM
02/15/14	01:27:08	disp3	659942	Unit= 889, Status= DP, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee= 777516
02/15/14	01:27:15	disp3	659942	Unit= 889, Status= ER, Location= WEEMS ROAD, Employee= 777516

Event_Chronology

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Term	Operator	Action
				Unit= 889, Status= CL, Location= WEEMS ROAD, Employee= 777516
02/15/14	01:27:33	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	01:28:22	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= GATE CODE 1005 LAKE IN THE WOODS
02/15/14	01:28:48	disp3	659942	Unit= 447N, Status= ER, Location= LAKE IN THE
				WOODS, Employee= 763044 Unit= 447N, Status= CL, Location= LAKE IN THE WOODS, Employee= 763044
02/15/14	01:28:52	disp3	659942	Unit= 439N, Status= DP, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee=
				267969
02/15/14	01:29:00	disp3	659942	Unit= 439N, Status= ER, Location= LAKE IN THE WOODS, Employee= 267969
				Unit= 439N, Status= CL, Location= LAKE IN THE WOODS, Employee= 267969
02/15/14	01:29:05	disp3	659942	Unit= 439N, Status= AR, Location= LAKE IN THE WOODS, Employee= 267969
02/15/14	01:29:08	disp3	659942	Unit= 447N, Status= AR, Location= LAKE IN THE
02/15/14	01:36:24	disp3	659942	WOODS, Employee= 763044 Unit= 443N, Status= DP, Location= HIGHWAY
	0 x y 0 0 y m +		000012	11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee= 722211
02/15/14	01:41:03	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	01:51:51	super	0	Unit= 426, Status=~, Location= WEEMS ROAD/OLD SPRINGVILLE ROAD, Employee= 777856
02/15/14	01:52:34	disp3	659942	Unit= 443N, Status= UC, Comment= Preempt, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE , Employee= 722211
				EVENT COMMENT= Preempt
02/15/14	01:52:39	disp3	659942	Unit= 889, Status= UC, Comment= Preempt, Location= WEEMS ROAD, Employee= 777516
				EVENT COMMENT= Preempt
02/15/14	02:11:46	call4	377632	EVENT COMMENT= HARPER CPFDOWNER OF AIRCRAFT IS
02/15/14	02:23:50	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= AANGELA WITH EMERGENCY
02/15/14	02:24:10	disp3	659942	MANAGEMENT 33.4154.17N AND 86.34.17.46W EVENT COMMENT= SGT HARLEY W/AIRFORCE
02/15/14	02:52:23	disp3	659942	RESCUE Unit= 447N, Status= ER, Location= GOODNER MTN
				ROAD, Employee= 763044 Unit= 447N, Status= CL, Location= GOODNER MTN
02/15/14	02:52:32	diam?	(50042	ROAD, Employee= 763044
02/13/14	04.32,32	disp3	659942	Unit= 426, Status= CL, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 777856
				Unit= 426, Status= ER, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 777856
02/15/14	02:52:44	disp3	659942	Unit= 439N, Status= CL, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 267969
				Unit= 439N, Status= ER, Location= GOODNER MTN
02/15/14	04:22:23	disp2	0	ROAD, Employee= 267969 Unit= 447N, Status= ~, Location= GOODNER MTN
				ROAD, Employee= 763044

Event_Chronology

Date	Time	<u>T'erm</u>	Operator	Action
02/15/14	04:22:32	disp4	379841	Unit= 426, Status= ~, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 777856
02/15/14	04:22:46	super	0	Unit= 439N, Status= ~, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 267969
02/15/14	05:51:01	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	05:51:21	disp3	659942	EVENT COMMENT= THE CELLUAR PING WAS DENIED HAS TO GO THRU LANGLEY PER ST CLAIR
02/15/14	06:00:28	disp3	529852	CLAIR Unit= 426, Status= AV, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 777856
02/15/14	06:41:36	disp4	771553	Unit= 439N, Status= CU, Comment= Alarm Timer Extended: 0, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 267969 EVENT COMMENT= Alarm Timer Extended: 0
02/15/14	06:41:37	disp4	771553	Unit= 447N, Status= CU, Comment= Alarm Timer Extended: 0, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 763044
02/15/14	07:08:36	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= Alarm Timer Extended: 0 Unit= 439N, Status= AM, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 267969
02/15/14	07:11:20	\$447N	763044	Disposition Assigned= N Agency= JCSD, Group= CH1, Beat= 447, Status= A, Priority= 1, ETA= 0, Hold Type= 0,
02/15/14	08:31:15	disp3	529852	Primary Unit= 439N, Primary Member= 267969, Current= F, Open Current= F, Type Code= S76 - PATROL REQUEST/NCTS Unit= 447N, Status= AM, Location= GOODNER MTN ROAD, Employee= 763044 Disposition Assigned= N EVENT UPDATED:, Cross Streets= HIGHWAY 11 / NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Name= RHODES, RICK=TOWER MANAGER, Address= BIRMINGHAM INT AIRPORT, Phone Number= Agency= JCSD, Group= CH1, Beat= 447, Status= P, Priority= 1, ETA= 0, Hold Type= 0,
02/15/14	08:31:16	disp3	529852	Primary Unit= 439N, Primary Member= 267969, Current= F, Open Current= F, Type Code= S76 - PATROL REQUEST/NCTS EVENT UPDATED:, Cross Streets= HIGHWAY 11 / NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Name= RHODES, RICK=TOWER MANAGER, Address= BIRMINGHAM INT AIRPORT, Phone Number=
02/15/14	08:42:11	disp3		Agency= JCSD, Group= CH1, Beat= 447, Status= A, Priority= 1, ETA= 0, Hold Type= 0, Primary Unit= 439N, Primary Member= 267969, Current= F, Open Current= F, Type Code= S76 - PATROL REQUEST/NCTS CROSS REFERENCED TO EVENT= 20140205540 EVENT COMMENT= Duplicate Event: CLAY, Cross Street 1 = WEEMS RD, Cross Street 2 = OLD SPRINGVILLE RD, Type = S76 PATROL REQUEST/NCTS, Caller Name = BIRMINGHAM PD
2/24/2014 1	:09:08 PM		Ever	nt_Chronology Page 4

Date	<u>Time</u>	<u>Term</u>	Operator	Action
				CALLED, Alarm Level $= 0$
				PER BHAM PD THE SPOKE WITH ST CLAIR CO
				AND A CALLER STATED THEY HEARD SOMETHING
				IN THERE BACK YARD
				23:58 426 SGT PARKED ADVISED
				GOODNER MOUNTAIN
				Preempt
				Event 20140205540 Dispatch Assigned
				Preempt
				0828 -DEPUTY CHIEF SCHLITZ ADVISES STAR
				ONE HAS BEEN CALLED FOR
				ASSISTANCE IN SEARCH 443 AND 447 ENROUTE TO CAHABA RIVER
				BRIDGE AREA
				End of Duplicate Event data
02/15/14	08:53:49	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 0853 - CONTACTED BY
(22) 1 5/ 1 1	00.00.17	arspo	525052	CAPTAIN JASPER'S OFFICE WORKING WITH AL
				EMA - CONFIRMED
02/15/14	08:54:19	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= LAST COORDINATES BUT DID
		*		NOT KNOW TIME STAMP - THEY WERE RECD BY
				SPOT BEACON
02/15/14	08:54:38	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= THEIR CONTACT # IS
02/15/14	09:04:39	disp3	529852	Unit= 432, Status= DP, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR
00107114	00 00 00	i. o	500050	ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee= 774728
02/15/14	09:08:25	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 432 - NEAR LAKE IN THE
02/15/14	09:11:59	super	726585	WOODS EVENT COMMENT= LARRY SONDERS WITH
02/15/14	09.11.39	Super	120080	ALABAMA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
02/15/14	09:12:26	super	726585	EVENT COMMENT= THEY HAVE RESOURCES
		.	120000	AVAILABLE IF NEEDED PLEASE CALL
02/15/14	09:12:36	super	726585	EVENT COMMENT= THEY WERE ADVISED OF
		î		SITUATION EARLIER THIS MORNING BY THE AIR
				FORCE
02/15/14	09:12:43	super	726585	EVENT COMMENT= WANTED TO KNOW IF WE
0015544		- 		NEEDED ANY ASSISTANCE
02/15/14	09:23:52	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 0920 - LT MAYES CALLED TO
02/15/14	00.22.57	11	500050	CONFIRM 432 OUT W/HUMMER AND ASKED TO BE
02/15/14	09:23:57	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= KEPT UPDATED
02/15/14	09:26:57	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 0926 - MCGILL ENROUTE TO 7391 GOODNER MTN RD
02/15/14	09:28:28	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 0928 - 432 OUT ON FOOT IN
	0, 1 <u>2</u> 01 <u>2</u> 0	stop5	0270022	LAKE IN THE WOODS
02/15/14	09:38:05	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 0937 - CAPTAIN JASPER
				CALLED TO GIVE TIME STAMP ON COORDINATES
				RECD
02/15/14	09:38:11	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= AS 2218
02/15/14	09:44:15	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 0944 - STAR ONE HEADED TO
	*** ***			TRUSSVILLE
02/15/14	10:07:58	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1007 - STAR ONE IN CONTACT
00112111	10.16 40	11 0	***	WITH 432
02/15/14	10:16:47	disp3	529852	Unit= 432, Status= AR, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR
				ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee= 774728

Event_Chronology

<u>Date</u>	Time	<u>Term</u>	Operator	Action
02/15/14	10:25:07	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 443 - SOUTH SIDE OF GOODNER MTN
02/15/14	10:25:33	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= MALE THAT HAS ACREAGE ON TOP OF MTN WILL LET THEM IN GATE
02/15/14	10:29:07	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 432 ON FOOT TOWARD 443'S LOCATION
02/15/14	10:41:37	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= 432 ADVISED SUPERVISOR THAT HE HAD SPOKEN TO STATE EMA THEY WILL PROBABLY BE CALLING FOR THE LAST KNOWN COORDINATES THAT WE HAVE ON THIS PLANE
02/15/14	10:42:07	dîsp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1041 - 443 ON TRAILS GOING TOWARD 432
02/15/14	10:48:35	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1048 - 432 AND 443 ARE IN CLOSE PROXIMITY
02/15/14	10:51:53	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1051 - 432 ADVISES EMA THEY NEED CIVIL AIR PATROL ASSISTANCE
02/15/14	10:56:13	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= JEFFERSON CO EMA IS CALLING TO GET MORE INFORMATION BECAUSE THE STATE EMA HAS ADVISED THEM OF THE SITUATION
02/15/14	11:02:14	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1100 - ANNETTE DAVIS - DUTY OFFICER WITH JEFF CO EMA REQ UPDATE PER
02/15/14	11:02:22	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= HER CELL
02/15/14	11:08:24	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= MS DAVIS WANTS TO KNOW IF THEY ARE GOING TO ESTABLISH A COMMAND POST
02/15/14	11:09:18	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= IF THERE IS AN INCIDENT COMMANDER SHE WANTS NAME AND CONTACT NUMBER
02/15/14	11:10:15	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= SHE WAS GIVEN SGT STARNES NAME AND CELL PHONE NUMBER
02/15/14	11:11:28	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1110 - ROBERT BULLOCK - FAA REQ CONTACT AND ALL UPDATES
02/15/14	11:19:09	disp3	529852	ÉVENT COMMENT= 1118 - CONNECTED 432 W/MAJOR HESTER TO COORDINATE EFFORTS
02/15/14	11:29:24	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1128 - ADVISED MAJOR HESTER TO CONTACT STAR ONE ON AIR TO AIR CH 123.025
02/15/14	11:29:56	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= PER LT BONNECARRERE
02/15/14	11:34:25	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= TRUSSVILLE PD IS STILL OUT ON THIS CALL ALSO THEY HAVE NOT ESTABLISHED A COMMAND CENTER
02/15/14	11:44:45	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= SGT STARNES REQUESTED WE CALL SGT ROBERTS TO SEE IF HE COULD ASSIST US WITH PINGING THE PHONE
02/15/14	12:03:30	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	12:04:16	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= WITH CELLULAR SOUTH
02/15/14	12:04:25	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= REGARDING PINGING THE PHONE

Event_Chronology

<u>Date</u>	Time	<u>Term</u>	Operator	Action
02/15/14	12:04:36	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= NUMBER GIVEN TO US BY SGT NEAL ROBERTS
02/15/14	12:05:52	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1205 - CONNECTED MAJOR HESTER TO LT BONNECARERE - UNITS COMING FROM
02/15/14	12:06:03	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= PELL CITY W/15 MIN ETA
02/15/14	12:08:25	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= LEFT MESSAGE FOR JEFF RICHARDSON OF CELLULAR SOUTH
02/15/14	12:08:29	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	12:08:42	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= REGARDING TRYING TO PING PHONE
02/15/14	12:15:25	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= MR RICHARDSON CALLED BACK AND ADVISED HE WOULD EMAIL SUPERVISOR BELCHER THE LAST INFORMATION THEY HAD ON THE CELL PHONE
02/15/14	12:31:47	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1230 - STAR ONE REQ DEPUTY
				COME TO THEIR LOCATION BACK SIDE OF LAKE
02/15/14	12:32:02	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= IN THE WOODS TO CHECK OUT DEBRIS FIELD
02/15/14	12:32:09	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 443 AND 447 ENROUTE
02/15/14	12:45:58	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= 443 OUT WITH STAR ONE
02/15/14	12:47:21	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= 316 NEED 4 WHEELER AT GOODNER MTN RD WHERE WE ENTER THE UTILITY PROPERTY
02/15/14	12:49:20	disp4	771553	EVENT COMMENT= ***CENTER POINT FIRE HAS A 4-WHEELER ENROUTE
02/15/14	13:03:50	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1303 - CONTACTED CONRAD AT 902-1300
02/15/14	13:04:04	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= PATCHED TO DEP CROSBY TO GET ACCESS TO PROP
02/15/14	13:05:58	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= GOT GATE OPEN - GOING IN
02/15/14	13:06:10	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 443 IN GOLD YUKON
02/15/14	13:07:53	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 432 HEADED TO 443 LOCATION
02/15/14	13:28:00	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1327 - FOUND AIRCRAFT
02/15/14	13:28:09	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= PER 443
02/15/14	13:31:09	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= NOTIFIED MS DAVIS AT JEFFCO EMA
02/15/14	13:32:18	disp3	529852	EVENT COMMENT= LT MAYES NOTIFIED
02/15/14	13:45:03	disp2	726585	EVENT COMMENT= RECEIVED EMAIL FROM MR. JEFF RICHARDSON PHONE WENT INACTIVE AT 2336 LAST NIGHT
02/15/14	13:51:51	disp3	529852	AND WAS LAST REGISTERED ON SPRINT PCS SWITCH IN NASHVILLE TN EVENT COMMENT= 1351 - MAJOR HESTER REQ SHERIFFS OFFICE TO NOTIFY FAMILY - WANTS TO
02/15/14	12.51.51	diar ?	£000±0	KNOW
02/15/14	13:51:54 13:52:19	disp3 disp3	529852 529852	EVENT COMMENT= PROTOCOL EVENT COMMENT= TRIED TO PATCH HIM TO 447'S CELL - NO ANSWER - SENT MESSAGE TO TALK
02/15/14	11.00.15	diam?	000700	SCREEN
02/15/14 02/15/14	14:00:15 14:00:42	disp3 disp3	899780 899780	EVENT COMMENT= EVENT COMMENT= PER 432/SGT STARNES 10-25 STAR 1 @ 1400HRS
2/24/2014 1	00.00 014		T	

Event_Chronology

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Term</u>	Operator	Action
02/15/14	14:03:36	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	14:03:52	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= ***FAMILY MEMBER INFO***
02/15/14	14:05:29	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= FATHER OF PILOT: JOE
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (G1000	099100	CAMPBELL
02/15/14	14:06:11	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= BROTHER N LAW OF PILOT:
02/15/14	14.00.11	uispo	099700	JOE CAUTHAN
07/16/14	14.06.27	31	000700	EVENT COMMENT= OWNER OF PLANE: SOUTHERN
02/15/14	14:06:37	disp3	899780	
00117114	14.06.40	1° 0	000700	SEA PLACE
02/15/14	14:06:48	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	14:10:59	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= SENT FAMILY MEMBER INFO
				TO 447D/CROSBY TALK SCREEN @ 1410HRS
02/15/14	14:11:09	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	14:22:33	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= PER STAR 1 BACK AT PLANE
				SIGHT @ 1421HRS
02/15/14	14:31:15	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1430 - NOTIFIED DET BULLOCK
				- HE REQ TO SPEAK TO SOMEONE ON SCENE
02/15/14	14:33:03	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT- PATCHED DET BULLOCK WITH
		r		SGT STARNES
02/15/14	14:33:34	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= PLANE APPEARS TO HAVE
			0	GONE INTO SIDE OF MTN - NOT IN GOOD SHAPE
02/15/14	14:34:24	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	14:36:01	disp3	899780	Unit= 1109, Status= DP, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR
024710711	14.50.01	dispo	077700	ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee= 578756
02/15/14	14:36:02	At 110 2	899780	Unit= 1109, Status= AR, Location= HIGHWAY
02/13/14	14.30.02	disp3	099700	
				11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE , Employee=
				578756
02/15/14	14:37:03	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= 1109 23 @ GOODNER MTN RD
				7800 BLK @ 1435HRS
02/15/14	14:37:06	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= ~~~~~~
02/15/14	14:40:14	disp3	899780	Unit= 1109, Status= CL, Location= 7800 BLK
				GOODNER MTN RD, Employee= 578756
				Unit= 1109, Status= AR, Location= 7800 BLK
				GOODNER MTN RD, Employee= 578756
02/15/14	14:40:44	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= THIS IS WHERE THEY WENT
				INTO WOODS @
02/15/14	14:40:47	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= ~~~~~~~~~~
02/15/14	14:42:55	disp 1	397120	EVENT COMMENT= 14:42 BHAM AIRPORT TOWER
		magin a		MANAGER NOTIFIED PLANE LOCATED
02/15/14	14:43:19	disp1	397120	EVENT COMMENT= HE WILL CONTACT
		utop i	J 1 1.40	WW FIL PROPERTY WE REPORT TO A REAL TO A THE THOUGH A DESCRIPTION OF AND A DESCRIPTION. THE ADDRESS A DESCRIPTION OF ADDRESS
				MAYES
02/15/14	14:43:30	disp1	397120	EVENT COMMENT= THEN THEY WILL NOTIFY
02/10/17	17.70.20	disba	397120	
02/15/14	14.44.00		200100	NTSB
02/15/14	14:44:02	disp1	397120	EVENT COMMENT= ATLEAST 2 CONFIRMED
0000000	* * * * * * * *			FATALITIES
02/15/14	14:45:28	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	14:55:30	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1454 - LYLE W/SOUTHERN SEA
				PLANES CALLED TO CONFIRM THAT WRECKAGE
02/15/14	14:55:38	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= HAD BEEN LOCATED
02/15/14	14:55:49	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	14:56:33	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= PER 432/STARNES
		-		447D/CROSBY STILL ON SCENE @ 1456HRS
02/15/14	14:57:09	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	14:58:48	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
		· r -		
2/24/2014 1	:09:08 PM		Eve	nt_Chronology Page 8

Date	Time	<u>Term</u>	Operator	Action
02/15/14	14:59:21	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1459 - CONTACT ECU, CORONER, DETECTIVE
02/15/14	15:00:06	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	15:01:37	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= ECU /DET HOLMES NOTIFIED
		F		@ 1501HRS
02/15/14	15:03:49	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= PATCHED CORONER
00/16/14	15.06.10	1	899780	PERRYMAN TO SGT STARNES EVENT COMMENT= NOTIFIED SGT SHARIT @
02/15/14	15:06:19	disp3	099/00	1505HRS ENR
02/15/14	15:23:46	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1523 - BROTHER OF FEMALE ON AIRCRAFT - LEE DRAKE WOULD LIKE
				SOMEONE
02/15/14	15:23:59	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= TO CONTACT HIM AT
02/15/14	15:28:04	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= SENT INFO TO 447D/CROSBY
				PACKET CLUSTER SCREEN
02/15/14	15:28:07	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	15:54:12	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	15;54:48	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= PER DEP/CORONER
				PERRYMAN HE WILL BE RESPONDING TOMORROW
02/15/14	15:54:50	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	16:07:58	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= FAA REP ON SCENE @ 1607HRS
02/15/14	16:25:58	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	16:28:26	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= TRUSS CHIEF //
02/15/14	16:28:34	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= PX #
02/15/14	16:28:36	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	16:37:11	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= FAA IN WOODS W/FD @ 1637HRS
02/15/14	16:40:32	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	16:41:15	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1640 - PER STEPHEN STEIN W/NCSB - BODIES CAN BE RELEASED
02/15/14	16:41:26	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= HIS PX
02/15/14	16:41:46	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= REQ LT MAYES BE NOTIFIED
02/15/14	16:42:47	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= CORR NTSB
02/15/14	16:44:42	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	17:11:16	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1710 - TRIED TO CONTACT LT BONNECARERE FOR PILOT NAME ON STAR ONE -
02/15/14	17:11:32	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= NO ANSWER - CALLED PAGER
02/15/14	17:11:56	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= HIS CELL - PAGER
02/15/14	17:16:27	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= 1715 - HE RETURNED CALL PILOT - STAN MURRELL AND KENNY
02/15/14	17:16:29	disp3	899780	FOUNTAIN WAS EVENT COMMENT= TIM MONDEAL WILL BE CALLING FOR THIS INFO
02/15/14	17:16:31	disp2	529852	EVENT COMMENT= FLIGHT OFFICER
02/15/14	17:16:37	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	17:18:20	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= KENNY FOUNTAIN PX#
				PAGER
02/15/14	17:18:42	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= FLIGHT OFFICER
02/15/14	17:18:45	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT=
02/15/14	17:21:01	disp3	899780	EVENT COMMENT= PILOT STAN MURRELL PX#
02/15/14	17:29:30	disp3	899780	CROSS REFERENCED TO EVENT= 20140205812
02/15/14	17:40:12	\$432	774728	Unit= 432, Status= UE, Employee= 774728
204/2014	.00.00 33 4		173	Dere (

Event_Chronology

Date	<u>Time</u>	<u>Term</u>	Operator	Action
02/15/14	17:40;13	\$432	774728	Unit= 432, Status= UU, Employee= 774728 Unit= 432, Status= UC, Comment= New equipment list for Unit [432]:, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee=
02/15/14	18:58:26	disp3	899780	774728 EVENT COMMENT= New equipment list for Unit [432] : Unit= 1109, Status= AM, Location= 7800 BLK
02/15/14	21:48:07	disp3	379841	GOODNER MTN RD, Employee= 578756 Agency= JCSD, Group= CH1, Beat= 447, Status= A,
<i>927</i> 1.77 1.4	21.10.07	0.012	575041	Priority= 1, ETA= 0, Hold Type= 0, Primary Unit= 439N, Primary Member= 267969, Current= T, Open Current= F, Type Code= S76- PATROL REQUEST/NCTS EVENT CLOSED:

EVENT CLOSED:

Unit= 432, Status= AV, Location= HIGHWAY 11/NEAR ST. CLAIR COUNTY LINE, Employee= 774728

Disposition Assigned= R

2/24/2014 1:09:08 PM